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216,500 219,500 155,000 105,020 260,030 40,530

TRFHE 7R i = 446 446 1,050 330 1,380 434

- y 1 Y Y C 3 Qg4 1,004 700 142 BO2 112
{EFRbEFR 2/ 38,119 36,768 35,445 35,560

Fd hﬂEE 3/ 15,445 14,342 13,638 13,780 i 4k 17,689 17 689 E.A00 8,235 14,035 3,654

. il 9,193 9,193 1,800 1,252 3,052 6,141

fALERE 4/ 13,067 1294 12,606 12,662 FIRe 21,142 21,142 4,200 9,518 13,718 7424

B 2/ 5.893 5.971 6.091 6.088 i % 14,198 14,198 9,400 3,242 12,642 1,556

R 6.477 6.670 6.808 6.794 = 27,144 27,144 4,150 12,287 16,437 10,707

: BT 31,136 31,136 4,400 16,813 21,713 9923

A EERX 5.619 5.648 5.800 5770 g - - 200 e e 't

=oR2/ 224,632 219,552 215,891 216,500 T 2,429 2,929 7,100 L5598 8,698 5,769

b= i 12 100,042 95,658 92,846 93,620 i iT 270 350 3,300 632 3,932 -3,582

. ol 4,947 4,047 5,100 4,345 9,445 -4, 503

fALRIEEX 73429 73,106 AL 13,06z & 185 385 6,360 511 6,871 -6,486

iL 109 109 10,300 771 11,071 -10,952

o Sl 4 224,632 219,552 215,891 216,500 (1T 3 20,088 20,688 20,500 24,409 44,909 24,221

HOBS/ 3,174 2,463 3,000 3,000 Il 17,291 17,291 7,000 5,642 12,642 4,649

# Ak 2,567 2967 6,200 1422 7,622 -4 655

i tEE 227,806 222,015 218,891 213,500 Fio: e 2,220 2260 10,200 %38 11,138 -8,878

m&E 769 1,969 15,000 1,497 20,497 -18528

ﬁmiﬁﬁ 18,160 18,300 18,620 18,650 Il 2,668 2,708 9,900 570 10,E70 -8,162

" E & i} 0 2570 113 2,683 -2,683

E‘I'EE'HE' 103,000 133,800 144,000 155,000 - =3 2576 2576 2170 196 2,560 10

TliEz 55,000 68,000 75,000 85,000 m || 7,800 7,809 7.200 2,507 9,707 -1,808

M o M 2,700 2700 G50 55T 1,207 1,493
B 1,440 1,380 1,350 1,350

. =M 7,275 7,575 2,050 657 2,707 4,868

ERigiE 177,600 221,480 238,970 260,000 S 33 " 0 10 2ty 3

HO&S/ 4 L 30 30 B 7 5,403 5,403 1,250 2,242 3,492 1911
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i 151 151 a0 42 g2 o]

= =W 2,198 2198 250 1,198 1,448 750
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USDAB E AR R—FETY)

CHINA (F4sba, F
Area Harvested |2010/20112011/20122012/20152015,/201<2014,/20152015,/201¢2016,/20172017,/201£ 2018,/ 2012 Fbh1

Corn 32500 53542 25030 26318 37123 38119 SATHS 35445 26500
Barley 530 511 450 466 469 447 425 430 450
Sorghum 548 500 (23 532 f19 574 f25 675 720
Yheat 24257 24270 24268 24117 24069 24140 24187 23000 23700
St (BgZE D 33628 34553 36143 27366 38211 35140 37822 26550 37670

3
[Beginning Stock{2010/20112011/20122012/20172013/20142014/2015 2015/ 201€ 2016/20172017/20142018/201 ¥Fth1
Corn 51310 454773 FO344 A7H7O 81323 100472 110774 100713 70554
Earley 501 160 534 342 B33 702 541 547 207
Sorghum 275 467 366 326 568 706 717 577 447
Yheat F4475 59091 FH946 53960 A5274 THLOS 97042 111049 126819
it (BgeE 52176 50050 f0244 ARZ4T B2524 101880 112032 101887 B02G8

11
Production 2010,/20112011/20122012,/20172013,/20142014/201F 2015,/201¢ 2016,/20172017/2018 2018/ 201 S ¥k
Corn 177245 192781 205614 215489 215646 224332 219552 215891 225000
Earley 1972 1637 1626 1700 1810 1870 1752 1800 18560
Sorghum 2456 2051 2556 2802 2885 2750 2085 3200 3450
Yheat 115180 117400 121023 121930 126208 130190 128845 129770 128000
St (fgelE 181673 196469 209794 225081 220341 229252 224289 220891 250300
Inports 2010/20112011,/20122012,/20152013,/201<2014,/20152015/201€ 2016,/2017 2017/ 20152018/ 201 ¢ ¥fFh1
Corn 579 5231 2702 3277 5E16 3174 2464 4000 5000
Barley 1656 2541 2183 4391 9359 5RAG 8104 B200 9500
Sorghum 4 B4 f31 4161 10162 B2R4 5200 4500 2000
Yheat 527 2033 2060 6773 1926 2476 4410 4000 4500
St (BgelZE 2639 7856 5516 12329 25537 17327 15777 17000 16500

f
Exports 2010/20112011,/20122012,/20122013,/20142014/201F2016/201€ 2016,/2017 2017/ 20152018,/ 201 ¢ ¥fFh1
Corn 111 91 g1 22 13 4 77 50 50
Barley g 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sorghum A2 36 27 11 g 23 34 30 20
VTheat 41 478 Yol BAG 803 725 748 1000 1200

B (Rgo-E 188 131 109 33 29 27 111 20 70

oo (o e for B B o B o R for e e W e R for B o o R

T D D D D

iz
0
0
0
-200
0

b2

oD D DD

btz

b2

0

]
=2700
500
—2700

bz

T D D D D

Eila =

10585
20
45

—250

1120

Gtz

-2115%9
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-130

15770

-2158%9

[Ett2

21049
a0
280
—1770
24049
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1000
1300
—2800
500
—500

Eil2 8=

0

0
-10IRESERBR L S
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USDAB E AR R—FETY)

Feed Dom. Consw2010/20112011/20122012/20152013/20142014/20152015/201¢€2016/20172017/20182018/ 201850k Hihz Eila s

Corn 128000 131000 144000 150000 140000 153500 162000 147000 174000 0 2000 TOO0
Barley 50 100 200 2400 THOO 40010 5200 AE00 7200 0 0 700
Sorghum 200 401 1200 4300 10700 2800 5200 55010 2700 0 —2700 2800
Vheat 13000 24000 2H000 1A000 1A000 10500 18500 13500 17000 0 2000 2E00
Bt (fgelE 128250 131500 145500 157200 158200 166300 173600 173000 183900 0 -Ta0 43010
2

FSI Consumption 2010/20112011/20122012/20152013/201<2014,/20152015,/201¢2016,/20172017,/201£2018/ 20105 k1 k2 Elad=

Corn 52000 57000 5A000 52000 62000 4000 TOOO0 74000 TT0O00 0 0 2000
Barley 40010 2700 2700 2900 4100 2900 40010 2800 2900 0 0 100
Sorghum 2000 1800 2000 2000 2200 2200 2500 2A00 2700 0 0 100
Vheat §7500) G500 100000 100500 100500 101500 102000 103500 105000 0 0 1500
St (fgeED 53000 H2500 G1T00 f3800 B3200 TO100 TESO0 B0400 B3E00 0 0 2200

4

Demestic Consump2010/20112011/20122012/20152013/20142014,/20152015,/201¢2016,/20172017/20182018/ 2010 k1 b2 n Eilné=

Corn 180000 188000 200000 208000 202000 217500 222000 241000 251000 0 2000 10000
Barley 4050 2800 4000 G300 11600 700 5300 10300 11100 0 0 200
Sorghum 2200 2200 3200 AR00 12900 11000 2300 g100 5400 0 —2700 —2700
Vheat 110500 122500 125000 116500 118500 112000 118500 117000 122000 0 2000 5000
St (fEED 186250 194000 207200 221100 226500 236400 250100 259400  ZATE00 0 =700 2100
Ending Stocks [2010/20112011/20122012,/20122013/201<2014/20152015,/201¢2016,/201%72017,/201£2018,/201 3 Fk1 b2 Eila#

Corn 434273 59544 f757Y 81323 100472 110774 100713 79554 5A504 0 -2000 -21050
Barley 160 534 547 A3 702 Fd1 537 207 547 0 0 250
Sorghum 467 fala 526 56T 706 717 577 447 477 0 0 30
Yheat 530151 5EG46 53GA0 AG2T4 THLNG 97042 111049 126819 156119 0 —-25800 9300
Bt (fgeED 50050 f0244 (3247 2524 101880 112032 101887 BOZ2G3 59528 0 -2000  -20770

@ EHRSERL S
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USDARB EHUKFEFR—2kEXK

Area Harvestel2010/2011 2011/2012 2012,/2013 2013,/2014 2014/2015 2015/2016 2016,/20172017/201£ 2018/ 201 S FREk1

Tnited States
China

Erazil
European Tnia
brzentina
Tkraine
Mexico

India

Russia
Canada

South Africa
Indonesia
Other

Bt

32960
32500
13800
2409
3780
2648
20
2553
1020
1235
28549
2850
47289
154593

35945
33542
15200
91548
3600
3544
BovTo
2782
1604
1272
3142
3120
45445
172425

353596
38050
15800
9TEh
4000
4370
alalelal
BET3
1937
1418
3238
3000
453575
17807H

35390
36318
15800
274y
3400
4825
052
2066
282z
14580
3078
3120
45731
181327

35644
37123
15750
BeaT
3500
4525
328
9185
2596
1227
3048
3100
49781
180441

32680
381149
18000
92448
3500
4085
T207
2808
26871
1512
2213
3300
45416
178557

35104
387688
17800
25887
4500
4239
Ta09
9833
2777
1414
29948
3400
81907
156816

30469
35445
18800
g3381
8100
4433
T230
92149
2700
1405
2850
3450
85300
1836832

32091
38500
17700
2378
2000
4800
200
2200
2450
1450
2800
3500
52088
1583954

0

]
—100
—a0
0

oD D D DD

]
=30
—180

Eeginning Sto2010/2011 2011/2012 2012/2015 2013/2014 2014/2015 2015/2016 2016/20172017/201£2018/ 201 FRHh1

China

Tnited States
Erazil

Mexico
European Tnio
Iran
idrgentina
South Africa
Ezvpt
Canada
Eorea,
Other
it

South

91310
43380
G451
15849
9872
2795
24810
2785
1482
17351
1827
19954
141010

49425
28644
BZTa
1112
238
2790
40338
10138
1272
1263
15594
19932
122647

99544
28122
4212
1230
alatap
3338
fajela]
1276
2220
1385
145345
21122
128294

BTaTY
20859
9150
a7h
a146
3238
1308
G54
1076
1549
1265
201646
132973

81323
312592
15572
2803
BE9l
44785
1408
2188
2398
1800
1840
24163
174154

100472
43974
TE42
4080
gELapl ]
avla
2893
2443
2295
1402
1860
26993
209621

110774
44123
ATaa
hZ13
G719
1362
1459
1094
2224
2440
1934
25840
209955

100713
nBZa3
140149

n418
T286
a9
hzZgd
3695
1887
2874
1832
28938
227858

79554
11493
20149
43148
Tans
alaye
34589
2900
1777
2874
1903
28033
191732

0
0
0
0

—24Z

|t I Do T o T T - n R

—235

bz

435
]
]
—25

=30
e

b2

0
—1905
200

0
—BZZ
0

b

100

200
100
alayt
—950

@

[Elthz
-378
1055

900
—f
-100
167
-30
-19
—250
45
150
50
-1262
322

[ElH.2
-2115%9
~6755
~5000
—600)
217
-100
-1795
~795
-110
0
6
95
-35926
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USDARB EHUKFEFR—2kEXK

Froduction  |2010/2011 2011/2012 2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/2015 2015/2016 2016,/20172017/201 2018/ 201 S Fhbh1 bl Eil= ¥

United States| 215618 312789 272192 251272 361091 2345506 384778 370960 261459 0 4827 -9501
China 177245 192731 205614 218489 215646 224832 219552 216891 225000 0 0 9100
Erazil 57400 73000 81500 80000 85000 BTO00 98500 83500 G000 -1500 0 12500
Furopean Unio SEE1E BE316 50142 F4931 TET24 58748 H1729 B2217 H1500 120 500 -717
irzentina 25200 21000 27000 ZBH000 2750 29000 41000 23000 41000 0 0 8000
Ukraine 11915 22838 20022 30900 ZB450 233353 27060 24115 30000 0 0 5885
Mexico 21058 18726 21501 22880 25480 25971 27575 ZBB00 ZB000 0 0 —300
India 21726 21759 22258 24259 24170 22570 25800 ZHBE0 2000 0 0 —280
Russia 2075 BORZ 8213 11635 11325 13168 15305 13229 12000 0 —3000 -1229
Canada 12043 11359 13080 14194 11487 13559 13889 14100 14800 0 —500) 700
South africa 10924 12759 12365 14925 10629 8214 17551 13800 14000 300 0 200
Indonesia BE00 8850 8500 9100 G000 10500 10900 11400 11900 0 0 500
Other 115794 120694 119849 128781 122261 127422 123656 137851 134645 54 B0 —3206
Hit B37420 891833 BT3206 995366 1020023 0989623 1073314 1033743 1054304  -1026 1887 20561
Inports 20102011 2011,/2012 2012/2015 2013/2014 2014/2015 2015/2016 2016,/20172017/2015 2018,/ 201 ¥kl b2 Eila#=
Furopean Unio 7385 B113 11362 16014 BO0R 13768 15241 16500 16000 0 0 -500
Mexico 8252 11086 SETH 10549 11341 14011 14569 16200 16200 0 -500 0
Japan 15648 14888 14411 15121 14857 15194 15160 15200 14500 0 -500 -700
Korea, South 8107 TH3E 5174 10406 10168 10121 9231 9E00 10200 100 500 400
Ezvpt 5803 7154 5059 BT26 741 BTTH BT73 9400 9700 0 0 200
Iran 3500 4000 3700 5500 G100 BEOD TEOD 8500 8500 0 0 0
Vietnan 1300 1100 1500 3500 4950 TO50 8100 9000 10000 0 0 1000
Colonbia 3511 3209 3266 4436 44096 4458 4748 5000 5200 0 0 200
ilgeria ZTTT 2053 ZETH 3739 4381 4137 4109 4400 4800 0 0 400
Taiwan 4134 4354 4241 4179 3810 4656 4163 4100 4000 0 0 -100
Saudi Arabia 1933 1816 2063 2684 2004 3583 3420 4200 5200 -300 200 1000
Malaysia ZB0 3356 3048 3485 3238 4134 3528 3500 4000 0 0 500
Feru 1928 1772 2254 22373 2741 2085 3169 2300 3400 0 0 100
China 979 5231 2702 3277 5516 3174 2464 4000 5000 0 0 1000
Norocco 1891 1718 1857 2014 21584 2072 2097 2500 2600 0 0 100
Chile BB3 891 1201 1573 1318 1492 1644 1700 2000 0 0 <l 3 =1 - PAY=|
Other 22TEZ 22317 ZH102 27009 20576 32329 27501 29034 20023 738 -0 280/ TURES CO.LTD.

it 5452 100594 Lt 124844 125129 1539440 135728 148334 151223 538 -390 45849



USDARB EHUKFEFR—2kEXK

2010,/2011 2011,/2012 2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/2015 2015/2016 2016,/20172017,/2018 2018/ 201 2 bkl

Exports
Tnited States
Erazil
Arzentina
Tkraine
RBussia
Parasuay
South Africa
Eurcpean Uniaol
Canada

Eurma

Other

Bt

45503
2404
16549
003
37
1843
2445
1094
1709
175
Ta52
91547

29055
24337
17149
15208
2027
2802
181%2
3287
453
200
10837
1185948

13545
24943
15891
12728
1917
29158
2056
2194
1753
Tan
9927
904z2

43780
208987
17102
20004
4194
2208
1957
2404
1872
1100
10717
131416

47421
34461
15965
19641
3213
3490
695
4027
423
1250
g7an
142352

43288
13594
21642
15555
45591
18549
93T
15445
1738
1000
TO93
119488

BEZ42
31804
25988
21334
latale
1500
2200
2171
1514
1100
o039
159481

B0Rags
28000
24000
15500
4300
2100
2300
2000
1400
1200
B233
150454

55518
21000
27000
240010
4000
2000
2200
1500
1550
1200
BEzZ0
157788

2540
—3000
—1000

0

Qo

0

200

0

100

0

145
-1012

Feed Dom. Coni2010/2011 2011/2012 2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/2015 2015/2016 2016/20172017,/201E 2018/ 201 Ffb1

China

Tnited States
European Tnio
Brazil

Mexico

India

Ezvnt
Vietnam

Iran

Japan

Other

Sit

128000
121187
43500
43000
13700

2000
10100

4500

2500
12000
1085974
a0a1 44

131000
114612
B4000
44000
13200
2300
700
2000
GO0
11300
112150
a0eTEL

144000
109444
BE000
44500
11000
2200
10000
2300
Boa
10700
118410
821254

130000
1Z7063
aE000
4FO00
15200
10600
11000
Ba00
BE00n
11400
132331
aTa09y

140000
134225
BR500
45000
17800
12550
11500
8100
F200
11000
137485
28740

153500
1295887
Baa00
49000
20300
135580
12450
108500
2a00
11600
136560
BO1Ga2T

182000
139007
Ba000
21000
22300
14500
12700
11500
000
11600
144104
B32911

187000
1384386
ayo0n
23500
24300
18000
13400
12000
9800
11600
146640
G497

174000
137801
a3500
o000
23000
18000
13600
12500
9800
11200
153560
BEGGEE1

0
—1270
200
1000
0

0
0
0
0
0

a40
0

k2 Eilz =

21Th —-4445

0 5000

0] =000

] 4500

—=1500 —g200

0 =100

0] =100

] =800

] 150

0 0

=10 atai

1766 T292

okl [E]E2

2000 TO00

1905 —AB35

1000 15800

0 1500

0] T

0] 0]

0] 200

0 a00

0] 0]

=300 =400
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USDARB EHUKFEFR—2kEXK

F5I Consumpti2010/2011 2011/2012 2012,/2013 2013,/2014 2014/2015 2015/2016 2016,/20172017,/201£ 2018,/ 201 S FEh1

United States
China

European Unio

Mexico
India
Brazil
Ethiopia
Seuth Africa
Canada
Nigeria
Tanzania
Adrgentina
Other
Bt

163582
32000
15544
15800

2100
OO0
4250
500
4985
400
3800
2000
allal
SO151Z2

153549
aTo0n
15893
15800

2400
TE00
5400
5750
5225
TEE0
3800
2200
62403
SB00T0

Domestic Cons12010/2011 2011,/2012

Tnited States
China
Eurcpean Tnio
Brazil

Mexico

India

Ezvpt

Japan
Vietnam
Canada

Iran
Lrzentina
Indonesia
South Africa
KEorea, South
Other

it

2845445
180000
5248
20000
22500
18100
12500
15800
2800
11781
2590
300
2800
10850
0214
142888
287858

2779861
188000
Ba895
21500
29000
17200
11700
14930
GO0
11637
G200
o0
10500
10700
TE15
149974
2H9832

153529
H000
16544
18000

2E00
goon
8500
5200
53350
B1o0
4300
2800
B2728
301433

155890
5000
18794
18500

2000
oo
gooo
gooo
5180
%900
4200
000
ga0148
372484

157587
B2000
18380
14750

2800
=LY
B0
5500
5394
aB00
45250
3300
BaTE
300023

158918
B4000
15000
17000
10000

8500
Ba00
5270
5281
a500
4550
3300
B6a593
305512

174847
TOO00
19000
17800
10400

500
ga00
gooo
5800
BE00
4370
3700
66471
405588

179332
T4000
19500
15000
10500

500
ga00
5900
5800
8400
4400
3800
o599
415131

1804786
TTO00
19500
158200
10500
10500

ga00
gooo
5400
8400
4400
4000
GeaTe
420854

n
]
oo DD DD D D D D 0D

|
]
=D

478

2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/20158 2015/2016 2016/2017 2017/ 201 2018/ 201 S FRFh1

282973
200000
Ga54E
52500
27000
17500
12000
14300
G400
11604
G200
TR0
10800
11000
9481
154083
BT288T

2929538
208000
TETIG
22000
31700
18600
13200
13000
2200
12675
G0
2800
11900
11500
9591
165563
947583

301782
202000
TTEE0
aroan
34550
22380
13900
14500
2400
12820
400
2300
12200
11850
10250
170271
BET363

298785
217500
T3E00
aTann
37300
23580
14550
15200
12250
12354
FE00
9zZ00
1Z100
10870
10125
171147
9851349

313854
232000
4000
Boa00
40400
24900
15100
15200
1Z900
13100
2300
11200
12300
13125
9410
179510
1036799

317763
241000
TEHI00
B3000
42300
26500
15900
15200
13400
14200
2500
10800
1Z2Z00
12300
2500
1534839
1085507

318Z7T
251000
TR0
Baa00
43200
26500
15100
14300
13900
138900
2500
1Z000
12300
12600
10500
189138
1087515

=78
0
200
1000
0

Lo R e e T TR o

1000

=490
1243

bz
-1524
0
-500
0

oD D D D DD

o
—-30
-2054

bz
281
2000
500

[Ettz
1144
2000

0
200
0
1000
0
100
~200
0

0
200
-721
4723

[Elbt.2
509
10000
1500
2500
500
0
200
—400)
500
~300
0
1200
200
200

200
o ESEEERE

TNURES CO.,LTD.
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USDAR EARNER—EKEAK

Ending Stocks 2010/2011 2011/2012 2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/2015 2015/2016 2016/201]2017/20162018/2004 ¥ (k1 Ftke [k

China 49425 9544 B7a7TY BlaZa 100473 110774 100713 7554 a8504 Q —=000 210380
Tnited States 28644 28122 20859 312592 43974 44123 882583 51453 39452 —1905 —635 120886
Erazil BZTa 4212 91580 13872 TE42 il 1401% a01a 82149 200 200 200
Mexico 1112 1230 a7h 2803 4080 5213 5418 43148 2318 0 =500 —25010
Eurcpean Unie P alatap 2145 GE9l pELapil sl G595 THZ8 Ta0E 25803 -Gz -Gz —=000
Iran 2790 3338 32368 44785 arla alulals] =) ala}e! 8549 0 0 =100
brzentina 4033 294 1308 1408 2893 1081 B2TH 3489 5494 g g 2005
South Africa 10138 1278 alal 2188 2443 1094 3332 2800 2100 100 100 —B00
Egvpt 1272 2220 10786 2398 2295 2215 1887 177Y 17a7 Q Q -10
Canada 1263 1385 15449 1800 1402 2243 2874 2874 2424 200 0 —150
Eorea, South 15594 145345 1265 1840 1360 1934 1832 1808 1584 100 100 —24
Other 19932 21122 201646 24183 26993 28678 28934 28033 22782 alale) 314 —3281
it 122647 128254 132973 174154 209521 213857 Z2T5kED 191732 151954 —5a0 —=T33 39776

@ EHRSERL S
® FIRST FUTURES CO-,LTD-
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Precipitation (% of normal)

Precipitation (mm)
during the period:

Sat, 14 JUL 2018 at 127
to-

Sun, 22 JUL 2018 at 122

Sun, 22 JUL 2018 at 127
to-
Mon, 30 JUL 2018 at 12Z

during the first period:

Sat, 14 JUL 2018 at 122
£0-

Sun, 22 JUL 2018 at 127

GrADS/COLA

800

B00

300

150

75

Precipitation forecasts from the National Centers for Environmental Predictio
Normal rainfall derived from Xie-Arkin (CMAP) Monthly Climatology for 1979-200
Forecast Initialization Time: 12214JUL20]

GrADS/COLA

Soil Moisture Change

Liquid Water in top 2 meters of soil

20 25 30 35 40 4 5 H 60 & 0 B
Centimeters

127214 JUL 2018 to 12Z 22 JUL 2018

P!

=Y

Soil Moisture forecasts are issued by the
National Centers for Environmental Prediction.

Centimeters

during the period:

Sat, 14 JUL 2018 at 122
to-

Sun, 22 JUL 2018 at 122

Sun, 22 JUL 2018 at 127
4o-
Mon, 30 JUL 2018 at 122

Temperature Anomaly
during the first period:

Sat, 14 JUL 2018 at 1272
to-

Sun, 22 JUL 2018 at 122

GrADS/COLA

Mean Surface Temperature (°C)

38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20

Temperature Forecasts

Temperature forecasts from the National Centers for Environmental Prediction.
Normal Temperature derived from CRU monthly climatology for 1901-2000
Forecast Initialization Time: 12214JUL2018



PEEARKSER--GFS

NCEP GFS Ensemble Forecast 1—7 Day Precipitation (mm)
from: 14Jul2018
14Jul2018—-20Jul2018 Ancmaly

NCEP GFS Ensemble Forecast 8—14 Day Precipitation {mm}

from: 14Jul2018
21Jul2018-27Jul2018 Ancmaly

—iBHASSHBIRA Ol

FIRST FUTURES CO._,LTD.



E&E

VB T PRIV RS 1) DDGSHFHL%
2500 90
2000 80
1500 70
1000 60
500 50
0 40
[#
o o o W S S e %
R I S S S A A AT I MG M
1%00) VY v »oow 0% A I S 20
— ) 0104 20114F 20124 20134F 20144 —@ma~ o _:: _ﬂc E _:: é :H\_J :‘i E :ri :"; _3: _m: _é _rr}:i é _E': _@: _Q: _:ri é E _3:
— 20154 2016%E 20174F 20184 =014 ==———2015 =———2016% =———20171F =—2018%

5~ DDGS/% /% W Bt O &

160000 300000
140000 250000
120000
200000
100000
150000
80000
60000 .M.oo 100000
40000 50000
20000 0 &——eo—o—o—o
0 i 28 34 aH sH e 7H  8)] 9f 10/ 114 12/
Lo S T S = TN o O o T e = T T T ¥ T S o T N o O T i O 3 O o T ¥ O i = TR |
Z 2 2z odddddoonado OO oS S S T T W
T ETETETTTTTETEEEEEEEEEER

== 2012 4] el 20134 el 201 4 4] el 20154

—0— 0174 —@=2018% =02 0164 == 2017 | === 2018}

—iBHASSHBIRA Ol

FIRST FUTURES CO._,LTD.

g™\



A EKIEEANELTE

EORALTT EAF

e Y009 | e 20104

20114 20124 20134

_2014{|i_2015{|i

PIVE R TH 9

20164 20174 201814

250
230
210
190
170
150

130

10/ 11/ 124 1H 24 35 aH sH el 74 8/ 9H

==27013/14 =M=2014/15 =@=2015/16 ==M=2016/17 =—8=2017/18

120
100
80
60
40
20

35000
30000
25000
20000
15000
10000

5000

ERFETTEAF

e 2 009 e 20104 20114 20124 20134
e D) 1 A4} e 201 542 20164 20174 201814
Al
vER O
J

)
/

e
104 124 12/ 14 28 34 ajJl 54 6/ 74 8J1 9]

—8—=2011/12 —8=—2012/13 =B=2013/14 =m=2014/15
—B—2015/16 =N=2016/17 ==e==2017/18

—{EHAS BRI

FIRST FUTURES CO._,LTD.



140

130

120

110

100

90

80

16
15
14
13
12
11
10

o

A EKIENEAEEE

VEAHETH 9

NS

10/ 11/ 125 1H 24 34 aH sH  eH 74 8/ 9H

—8—2013/14 —8=—2014/15 —8—2015/16 =—8=—2016/17 —8=—2017/2018

MR %

TN

10/ 11 124 14 250 38 a4l s} e)l 7H 8 9H

—8—2013/14 —8=—-2014/15 —8—2015/16 =—8=2016/17 —8=—2017/2018

IEATTH 9%
35
30
25
20
15
10
5 ® » °
0
10/ 11 12)1 11 250 30 4f s)1 ed 75 8/ 9]
—8—2013/14 —8=2014/15 —8—2015/16 =—@=2016/17 =—8=—2017/2018
B inH 2%
18
16 o—o—N_.
14
12
10
8 \_W_.
6

10/ 11 124 14 250 38 a4l s} e)l 7H 8 9H

—8—2013/14 —8=—2014/15 —8—2015/16 =—8=2016/17 —8=—2017/2018
®

—iBHASSHBIRA Ol

FIRST FUTURES CO._,LTD.



A EKIENEAEEE

16
15
14
13
12
11
10

12

11

10

2= 24 7H %%

10/ 11/ 1240 14 24 34 af 55 efl 74 8J1 9f]

=8—=2013/14 =@=2014/15 ==8=2015/16 =@=2016/17 =—=8=2017/2018

L 2
A

TN

10/ 11 124 14 250 38 a4l s} e)l 7H 8 9H

—8—2013/14 —8=—-2014/15 —8—2015/16 =—8=2016/17 —8=—2017/2018

14
13
12
11
10

g o~ D0 WD

5.2

4.8

4.6

4.4

4.2

ARVEVERHE ¥

10/ 11/ 124 14 28 3 4}l 5/

61 7)1 8/ 9

—8—2013/14 —8=—2014/15 —8—2015/16 =—8=2016/17 —8=—2017/2018

AV 9%

@ @
101 11/ 1240 17 280 34 a4l 54

—8—2016/17 =—8=2017/2018

61 7/ 8J1 9]

—iBHASSHBIRA Ol

FIRST FUTURES CO._,LTD.



TR AT

e JIE{§ 23 e EE T30 e {746

VERD LA
95
85
75
65
55
45
35
@,\/\'\/ Cb\ﬁ,\'\’ %\%\\’ %\t-\N’ %\6;\\’ %\fo\\ Q\q}(\\\’ . \fb\q;\\’ \05\\’ RN

G A AP A
SN A A N
D7 AT DT DT DT DT A OIS R

_2014{1-: _2015{1-: —2016{1'3 _2017{1-: _2013{1-:

TERD A 29
450000
400000
350000
300000
250000
200000
150000
100000
50000
0

N

o

,-\’0

T R T N N T T
\‘3’\\/\ \,\q’\ '\,\%\ »\b‘\ '\,\oj\ '»\ro\ '\,\/\\ '»‘.b\ '\3’\0}\ @\Q\ ‘b\'\’\\ Q}x"'\
O S T S S S S M S I N

—2016{1'3 _2017{1-: _2013{1-:

e N LA E

~

o

=]
2015-03-17
2015-05-17..
2016-11-17
2017-01-17
2017-09-17%=
2017-11-17

—_— ] — R R — A — ] —
iR OEl#IFE IR 1 ] 37 | _f%s %ﬁﬁ BEZ\ 5]

w FIRST FUTURES CO.,LTD.



A EKIEEANELTE

] M SR L

90000
80000
70000
60000
50000
40000
30000
20000
10000

14 250 38 ap sH el 77 8H 9} 10/

—9—2014%F —@=2015% —0=2016% —@=20174F —8=2018%

ARk H &

10/ 114 124 15 24 3H a4l s el 7H

=0=127011/12 =@=2012/13 =8=2013/14 =@=2014/15
=@—=7015/16 =8-=2016/17 =@=2017/18

114

8

12H

9}

b &R R O
70000
60000
50000
40000
30000
20000

10000

14 24 34 a4)] sH el 75 8f 9/ 10/ 11)] 12/

—8—2014%F —@=2015% —8=2016%F —@=20171 —8=2018%F

ARETHRE#FOE ()

140.0
120.0
100.0
80.0
60.0
40.0

20.0

0.0
10/ 110 1250 14 250 35 afl sH el 7)1 8) 9H

—8—2012/13 —8=—2013/14 —8—2014/15
-{iBHASS IR Ol



EREEE

K&k FoKE R
1400000 1400000
—8—2009/10 —8-2009/10
1200000 1200000
—-—2010/11 —8—2010/11
1000000 1000000
—=—2011/12 —8—2011/12
800000 —8-2012/13 800000 —8-2012/13
600000 —m—2013/14 600000 ——-2013/14
400000 —=—2014/15 400000 —m—2014/15
200000 2015/16 200000 2015/16
0 —m—2016/17 0 —m—2016/17
——2017/18 ——2017/18
INZEHE TR
1200000 1400000
, —8-2009/10
—=—2010/11 1200000
1000000 } —8—2010/11
=7 011/12 1000000
800000 ) —8—2011/12
—8—-2012/13
600000 800000 —8-2012/13
—-—2013/14
600000 —m—2013/14
400000 —8—2014/15
400000 —m—2014/15
—8—2015/16
200000 200000 2015/16
—m—2016/17
0 0 —m—2016/17
—=—2017/18

——2017/18
WQ

—iBHASSHBIRA Ol

FIRST FUTURES CO._,LTD.



2 M yE B B B O A%

2900

EZ- B ST

2400

2700

]
]
o~
o~

2500

2300

2100

1600

1900

1400

1700

1200

0€-90-8T0¢

0€-1v0-8T0¢

8¢-20-810c

162147

Te0T-L

16-80-20¢

0€-90-L

[0¢

.0¢

L0¢

0€1v0-LT0C

i |

J
87-20-£30T

1e719

Te-0T-9F0¢

T€-80-9

0€-90-9

-0¢

[0¢

L0¢C

0€-70-9T02

67-20-910C

om.NH-mHON

0€-0T-5T0¢

1500

0€-90-81T0¢

om&o-mwmm
=

mm.mo-m#om

TETT-LT0T
TE-0T-£30C

=

T€80-L

0€-90-L

fioy

0¢

0Ev0-£E0C

8¢-70-L

0¢

TEZT-910¢
h

=

T€-0T-97

T€-80-9

0¢

0¢

k|
0€-90-970¢

om&o-w*om

6C-70-910¢

N
0€-Z1-4107

1000

om.oa-m*om

BHAESHBBR LS

-}
=

—{

0€-90-8T0¢

0€-1v0-8T0¢

8¢-70-810¢

TETT-LT0C

TE0T-LT0C

T€-80-LT0C

)

0€-90-LT0¢

cl

0E1v0-LT0C

(

8¢-70-LT0¢

TE€Z1-910¢

T€-0T-910¢

T€-80-9T0¢

INFE-TF>

0€-90-9T0¢

0€1r0-910¢

6C-70910¢

0€-Z1-5T0¢

0€-0T-5T0¢

1200
1000
800
600

0€-90-8T0¢

0€-1v0-8T0¢

8¢-70-810¢

TEZT-LT0C

TE0T-LT0C

T€-80-LT0C

e (I 1 A

0€-90-LT0¢

0€1v0-LT0C

8¢-70-LT0C

TeZ1-910¢

g ARSI

T K HE DR

T€-0T-910¢

T€-80-9T0¢

0€-90-9T0¢

m—

0€-1v0-9T0¢

6C-70-910¢

0€-Z1-5T0¢

0€-0T-5T0¢

1900
1800
1700
1600
1500
1400

oo
oo
o
[ ]

2100

2000

FIRST FUTURES CO._,LTD.



T K - N

350

ERIAR-FBIAL

300

600

250

200

150

100

50

-90-8T0¢

“r0-8T0C

“-20-8T0¢

“-TT-£T0T

“-0T-£T0T

“80-LT0C

“90-LT0C

“r0-LT0T

“20-LT0T

~-Z1-9T02

~-0T-9T0C

“-80-9T0¢

“-90-9T0¢

“r0-9T0¢

(=]

-¢0-9T0¢

-¢T-5T0¢

-0T-5T0¢

Ewiis

i BIERIA

FRDBE- RAE

4100
3900
3700
3500
3300
3100
2900

5000
4500
4000
3500
3000
2500

2000

1500

1000
500

L/L/8roT
L/9/8T0T
L/s/8rot
L/v/8T0T
L/€/8ToT
L//8roT
L/1/810C
LfTr/LToT
LfTr/LT0T
Lfot/LT0T
| L/6/LT0T
L/8/LT0T
Lftjevoe
L/9/LT0T
L/s/eToT
Liv/LToT
Lf€/LToT
Lft/LToT
., L/T/LToT
Lfzr/9toT
L/TT/9T0T

2700 TN

2500

S

RIS
™ ™ M
C’)\?S \QQ} .\_\q\ N

>
N
A

SN
A
20134 ——20144——20154f

1\2

&
T
20124

> Q
M M
’1?\ "3\

Ny

AL

R

S HASS

-}
=

FIRST FUTURES CO._,LTD.

—{

fi

-f

t]

%

L3

— F[H L

— [

2017 e 20182

20164




AR ZEETS

HMIEK RISl

7500 6500

7000 6000

6500 “'_LJ_’_
| 5500
6000
5500 b} e 5000 -\-\_\_\'L\ '
5000 \ \ T o~ 4500 e L'_gd:lJAr‘h-\_’,J—

4500 4000 =

AN AP SR AR SEPA P AN\ G\ G\ RN A AR AEEPA RN (AP A EPAC S\ S AR (AP AN A
N S I I I I A G R R R N L S P AP A AP A AR e
'19& '1,633 q?q’ %Q"" .»o‘b ’\9% q’gq’ q?'\,q’ S %Q@\ < R S R RO

N L L L L L A AN WY ¥
S o O O S S S S PR PN

20134 20144 e 20154 e 20164 20174 20184 20134 20144 20154 20164 20174 201874

/K-

1400
1200
1000

IR TR R L R VR R ST I R R
RS G S I A I e s
F F F PP P TP K D B P
O T S U S S AU S I

) ) ) ) ) ) L & — —
20134 20144 e 20154f e 20167 20174 201874 —%ﬁmEBEL‘EI
® FIRST FUTURES CO.,LTD.




HASIHER

HEC xEEQ

600
500
400
300
200
100
0
—lOOq’\‘\r

Moo Y S
-400
20124 20134 20144 e 201542
— 0124 20134 20144 20154 20164} mm— 2017 20164 20174F 20184E
500 300

20124 20134 20144} e 20154 20124 20134 20144 e 20154

FIRST FUTURES CO._,LTD.

20164 20174 201814 20164 20174 201814
wf) —{EHRIS SR B
@



A EAREMHIETHER

700
600
500
400
300
200
100

0
-100,\
o

,-\’0

S SV ST T R R R
q,\’b\ %\bt\ \‘J\ \"o\ \'\\ %\%\ %\0)\ \\(.\.\ \.\"\\ \\"\r\
PP P q§? ,ﬁﬁb i5&

_2014{|-: _2015{|-: _2015{|-: _2017{|-: _2015{|-: _2015{|-: _2017{|-: _2013{|-:

CS9-1 CS1-5
500 250
400 200
300
200

100

0 Wﬁm B
- 1%@\\(9 ‘b\q’ a)\'{o b‘\,\"o %\%\.\{o (o\\b /\\N‘o q,\'» %@OO
oy oy
,-1’()

oy

& @ % @ &)
& & > 3 > &

s ) > N ) S -150

_2015{|-: _2015{|-: _2017{|-: _2013{|i _2015{|-: _2015{|-: —2017{|-: _2013{|i &5 = IN=
—iBHASSBBR A
()

FIRST FUTURES CO._,LTD.



A EAREMHIETHER

1 AP A

_2015{1-: —2016{1'3 _2017{1-: _2013{1-:

CS5-C5

o o o ] ©
N \,\\'\ Y"\\ \q\'\ 0\'\- \\'\- ,_\S\' \'\’\ \'1,\ \Q)\'\
@ AP AR ¢ SR oV O
Q\' Q\' Q\' '\‘b '\(b p;b Q'\y Ql\’ 3y
v % % A N > v v v
1505 ====1605 ===1705 ——1805 ——1905

's) o o © o o o o ) © o o
S\ SR S NN RPN P RN AL AL\ R
AR A SR S I MR
I A S T S S S S A e

s 1 509 o 1609 e 1709 e 1809

CS1-C1

600
500
400
300
200
100

0

o '\v‘o ,»'b '\vb
S R O R M G M ey

PP W W

% % \ N>
Oy Sy Oy Sy Sy 3y oy Oy Sy b P
O S MU I S S S, MU I

e ] 6] e 17(0] e 1801 e 1901 ;mﬁEBEL\a
. F FUTURES CO.,LTD.



FrIERliE

H % B3 FERFFHANE T/ 3k) 200 St R AlE Oo/2k) WE A
8
800 600 7.5
600 400 7
65
400 200 6
55
200 0\ 5
0
N -200 4'i \
-200 —
-400 35
~400 3
AN A AN AP AEAN G (PGP AP AN AN b -600 \\\“f\\\”\“’“’\\\“f “'\“’
R A I I R I Gl v S R e S s P & oc.\“'“} &
I R R R M A G\ <‘\\\» o R IR I PSS
AT AT AT P fP & A ,§> &
[£ Sp— HE A A A 1 ) ) . ) 3 ) — [S p— i 1 A A 1
— 20134 20144 20154 20164 20174 20184 D013 ——2014%F 20154 201675 201745 20184 20134 20144 20154 20167 20174 20184
A I A B I A PERAIYE . A
80 — R HI T (KG) = A ()
6 130 22
60
4 125 50
40 2 120
115 18
20 0 - 110
g 16
2 \./*/ 105
0 4 100 14
- 95
20 . 12
90
-0 -8 85 10
MG SO LS L SPA . S C A L L SRR S ¢ A S Y A R R O R VR R A N
Q’“fo\\, 0“"& Q'\'c& 0'&\& Q'\'%\% Q'&\b Q'\’%\,\ Q"s’\% 0"3’\% \?;\\Q & 9’\~’ '»\"\\ %\".,\ S P o O '\3’\%\ '»\q\ %\\’0\ Q>\'\"\/\ %\0\ 80% o o 0 © & O ’
I\ Vv WV v v " v an v ,»Q "l« ,L q’Q q’Q "9 '\,Q’ ,19 ,"Q QO () () 0\ Q\'\- "l,\\’ q'\’» b‘\’\/ k)\'\- q,\\' 0\'\, ,\)\- ,_L\'\- v\'& ‘o\\' %\'s- Q\\- 'ﬁ\’ "v\'\, b‘\\- ‘o\\
DA %\»\\\\ @”\\\\«\”«\“’«,\&\&\
0 N g DT AR S S DT AT AP
v v Vv v
20134F =——20144F 20154 20164 20174 20184 20134 ==——20144 20154 === 2016% mmm—20174 ———2018%F

—iBHASSHBIRA Ol
® FIRST FUTURES CO.,LTD.



i PR AE SR S Bl B R ER B A RHEC 7 I, Ay b [ R e ml AR 16-20% ) K B 1Al . 93821500
J3 W R e mT PAIE I B 0 oK 6003, HoAER 1 RRE 750 5, oK ER OB 150 TN &, ez R R 7R
o 20185 ERFET O AR A HRACTT, SAAE FRE1%.

AR ICRBHME MRS, YONEILR ™=, FUKESEANT, R ALFRIEYEIIER, RKILH
772000 /30 H ATORE B E el I TR] 1 5, AEARI R A S EATTID 4 — 8. ST EEE 2
RIMAE09 G2 |, S B A AH X I 4

SRR AR BRI e v, PR EE 2 T T 2 18 DA S ARG B A BDRE EARBC 7 I W I, 300 H s Bz 51 kS 1 =4
HM. COTHL ECaFRER B LA E

TS -

BEHETKERALE . XEPRGEIE, BTICT Em ALy ik~ Al L [ ECO_ B S l4h, ERE Mm% 5 R
R T S AN T Sy 6 R 3 e sk AR L TT R RIE AR AL

@%)—%%ﬁﬁmﬁﬁ
® FIRST FUTURES CO-,LTD-



